Community Development Block Grant (CDBG-CV) 1st Quarter Report 2024

City of Ada

City of Altus

City of Bartlesville
City of Claremore
City of Del City
City of Durant
City of EI Reno
City of McAlester
City of Muskogee
City of Ponca City

City of Stillwater

City of Tahlequah

On March 27, 2020, President Trump signed the Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security Act (Public Law 116-
136) (CARES Act). The Community Development Block Grant Coronavirus Relief (CDBG-CV) supplemental award is
designated to prevent, prepare for, and respond to coronavirus.

Eligible Entities
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CV1l
Amount
639,429.83
3,324,340.97
936,189.33
530,000.00
919,192.82
638,300.00
776,202.22
1,100,000.00
405,749.24
2,376,717.64

1,120,000.00

471,170.00

Eligible Entities

City of Edmond
City of Midwest City
City of Norman

City of Shawnee
Tulsa County

City of Enid

CV2

Amount
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1,979,648.08
1,749,648.08

611,000.00
1,112,013.35
1,139,404.00

3,250,000.00

Eligible Entities

City of Duncan
Rogers County
City of Seminole
City of Tishomingo
Town of Warner
City of Guthrie
Hughes County
City of Tonkawa

City of Wewoka

CV3
Amount
$ 450,000.00
$ 780,000.00
$ 474,364.20
$ 389,258.00
$ 394,002.00
$ 381,328.00
$ 63,171.10
$ 712,578.00
$ 271,071.40




