

Community Development Block Grant (CDBG-CV) 1st Quarter Report 2024

Eligible Entities	CV1	Eligible Entities	CV2	Eligible Entities	CV3
	Amount		Amount		Amount
City of Ada	\$ 639,429.83	City of Edmond	\$ 1,979,648.08	City of Duncan	\$ 450,000.00
City of Altus	\$ 3,324,340.97	City of Midwest City	\$ 1,749,648.08	Rogers County	\$ 780,000.00
City of Bartlesville	\$ 936,189.33	City of Norman	\$ 611,000.00	City of Seminole	\$ 474,364.20
City of Claremore	\$ 530,000.00	City of Shawnee	\$ 1,112,013.35	City of Tishomingo	\$ 389,258.00
City of Del City	\$ 919,192.82	Tulsa County	\$ 1,139,404.00	Town of Warner	\$ 394,002.00
City of Durant	\$ 638,300.00	City of Enid	\$ 3,250,000.00	City of Guthrie	\$ 381,328.00
City of El Reno	\$ 776,202.22			Hughes County	\$ 63,171.10
City of McAlester	\$ 1,100,000.00			City of Tonkawa	\$ 712,578.00
City of Muskogee	\$ 405,749.24			City of Wewoka	\$ 271,071.40
City of Ponca City	\$ 2,376,717.64				
City of Stillwater	\$ 1,120,000.00				
City of Tahlequah	\$ 471,170.00				

On March 27, 2020, President Trump signed the Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security Act (Public Law 116-136) (CARES Act). The Community Development Block Grant Coronavirus Relief (CDBG-CV) supplemental award is designated to prevent, prepare for, and respond to coronavirus.